TOPLINES

1- Are you familiar with the term, Sanctuary City?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 330 54.9 54.9 54.9
No 209 34.9 34.9 89.8
g“’t 61 10.2 10.2 100.0
ure
Total 600 100.0 100.0

2- A sanctuary city, “offers safe harbor for undocumented immigrants who might otherwise
be deported by federal immigration law enforcement officials.” Should the U.S. Justice
Department take legal action against cities that provide sanctuary for illegal immigrants?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 229 38.1 38.1 38.1
No 278 46.3 46.3 84.3
Not 94 157 | 157 100.0
Sure
Total 600 100.0 100.0

3- A proposal has been made to stop all federal funding for sanctuary cities. Should the
federal government cut off funds to cities that provide sanctuary for illegal immigrants?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Yes 214 35.6 35.6 35.6
No 310 51.6 51.6 87.2
Not Sure 77 12.8 12.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0




4- The very first sanctuary city, Miami-Dade County announced Friday that it will abandon
the practice of a sanctuary city following the president’s signature on the executive order.
Do you agree with the Mayor to end the practice of Sanctuary cities or should they

continue to provide safe harbor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid End Sanctuary Cities 231 38.5 38.5 38.5
Keep Sanctuary Cities 369 61.5 61.5 100.0
Total 600 100.0 | 100.0

agree or disagree with Tampa becoming a Sanctuary City?

5- Currently, Tampa has announced that it is considering becoming a sanctuary city. Do you

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Support
Tampa 368 61.3 61.3 61.3
as S.C.
Oppose
Tampa 232 387 | 387 100.0
asa
S.0.
Total 600 100.0 |  100.0

that is longer than what is currently there?

6- Do you support or oppose additional fencing or walling along the U.S. Mexico border

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid ‘:‘”pp.”t 266 443 | 443 443
encing
(l:)ppqse 334 557 | 557 100.0
encing
Total 600 100.0 100.0




7- If you knew it would cost $15 billion dollars? Do you support or oppose additional
fencing or walling along the U.S. Mexico border that is longer than what is currently
there if you knew it would cost $15 billion dollars?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid  Support 202 337 | 337 337
Fencing ’ ’ ’
(F)ppqse 398 66.3 66.3 100.0
encing
Total 600 100.0 100.0

8- Senator Bill Nelson will be up for reelection in 2018. As of now, do you think Bill
Nelson deserves reelection or is it time to give someone else a chance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Deserves Re-election 168 27.9 27.9 27.9
Give someone else a chance
432 721 721 100.0
Total 600 100.0 | 100.0

9- Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s job performance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Approve 202 33.7 33.7 33.7
Disapprove 398 66.3 66.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

10- Are you male or female?

Valid Cumulative

Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Male 293 48.9 48.9 48.9
Female 307 51.1 51.1 100.0

Total 600 100.0 100.0




11- What is your age?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 109 18.1 18.1 18.1
30-44 143 23.9 23.9 42.0
45-59 159 26.5 26.5 68.5
60-74 125 20.8 20.8 89.3
75+ 64 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 | 100.0

12- What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have
received?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid <H.S. 78 13.0 13.0 13.0
H.S. Degree (GRE) 302 50.3 50.3 63.3
Ass/Bach Degree 161 26.9 26.9 90.2
Post Graduate 59 9.8 9.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

13- Are you White, Black or African-American, American Indian or Alaskan Native, Asian,
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific islander, or some other race?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent

Valid  White 337 56.1 56.1 56.1
Black 93 15.5 15.5 71.6
American Indian 1 2 2 71.8
Asian 15 25 25 74.3
Hispanic 142 23.7 23.7 98.0
Multiple/Other 12 2.0 2.0 100.0

Total 600 100.0 100.0




14- How much total combined money did all members of your HOUSEHOLD earn last year?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid <$25,000 204 341 341 34.1
$25-$50,000 196 32.6 32.6 66.7
$50-$100,000 150 25.0 25.0 91.7
>$100,000 50 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
15- What is your political party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 148 24.7 24.7 24.7
Republican 147 245 245 49.2
Independent 144 23.9 23.9 73.1
Not Registered 161 26.9 26.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
16- Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Percent Percent
Valid  North 129 21.6 21.6 21.6
Central 206 34.4 34.4 56.0
Southeast 66 11.0 11.0 67.0
Southwest 72 11.9 11.9 78.9
South 126 21.1 21.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0




North, region 1 and 2

Central, region 3 and 4
Southeast, region 6
South West, region 5 and 7

South, region 8
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